

## **One year Limited Warranty**

**Kosher Innovations** warrants this product to be free from defects in materials and workmanship under normal consumer use **for one year from the date of original purchase**. Retain either an original receipt or gift receipt showing date of purchase and retailer name.

During this warranty period, if a manufacturer defect comes to light (pun intended), please follow the instructions for returning the product. Kosher Innovations will either repair the product or replace it. This warranty does not cover shipping, handling or delivery charges or fees. The product must be sent by prepaid mail/shipping to Kosher Innovations.

For specific instructions on how and where to obtain warranty service for your product, please contact us at: <a href="mailto:headoffice@kosherlamp.com">headoffice@kosherlamp.com</a>. Give us as much information as you can about the issue plus pictures of the damaged product from several angles including the bottom. You will then be provided with warranty information. Make sure to pack your item properly as Kosher Innovations is not responsible for damage in transit.

## This Warranty does not cover and is invalid in the case of:

- Improper installation, misuse, abuse, or neglect.
- The product is opened or dismantled.
- Any damage due to external electrical damage (eg. power surge, faulty wiring in the place of use or using a power adapter not provided by Kosher Innovations.

See website <u>www.Kosher-Innovations.com</u> for more details or call us at 1-866-661-5483 for more help.